Senior Barebow

Position Name Club Score Hits 10s Points Awarded
1 Rafail Panagiotidis UWSAC 468 60 9 15
2 Tianshu Fang EUAC 465 60 3 14
3 Icarus Joyard SAUAC 454 60 7 13
4 Freya Rennie UWSAC 452 60 11 12
5 Christian Heath USAC 417 60 5 11
6 Erin Ann Dobbin UWSAC 388 60 1 10
7 Jennifer - Rose Tennant HWUAC 384 59 5 9
8 Jon Kent UWSAC 372 59 0 8
9 Jayce McDermott HWUAC 342 54 5 7
10 Isaac Potts AAC 327 55 1 6
11  Sharon Pisani SAUAC 314 54 2 5
12  Sophie Garrett HWUAC 275 48 6 4
13 Dylan Bull Stevens HWUAC 270 52 1 3
14  Anna Pandel AAC 243 50 3 2
15  Cornelia Svensson UWSAC 213 42 1 1

Senior Recurve

Position Name Club Score Hits 10s Points Awarded
1 Misha Pavlov DUAC 554 60 26 15
2 Alex Lai DUAC 541 60 14 14
3 Grace Goh EUAC 531 60 32 13
4 Benjamin Hamer USAC 515 60 12 12
5 Charlie Patton HWUAC 513 60 13 11
6 Racheal Chin DUAC 512 58 14 10
7 Matthew Sin DUAC 502 60 12 9
8 Victoria Otterson UWSAC 501 60 13 8
9 Thomas Gymer SAUAC 496 60 9 7
10  Grant McLellan USAC 493 60 11 6
11 Sam Chapman USAC 490 60 10 5
12  Jingnan Zhang DUAC 489 60 11 4
13 Sam Topping AUAC 451 60 2 3
14  Kelsey Hunt SAUAC 449 60 3 2
15  Euan Grant USAC 426 60 3 1
16 Christine Grant EUAC 344 59 0
17  Jonah McArthur SAUAC 335 59 3

Senior Compound

Position Name Club Score Hits 10s Points Awarded
1 Jake Walsh EUAC 582 60 42 15
2 Josephine Stewart SAUAC 576 60 37 14
3 XiangKun Kong EUAC 564 59 34 13
4 Jin Bai EUAC 545 60 13 12
5 Roman Berger AUAC 513 59 6 11
6 Ellis White AAC 504 59 4 10
7 Caitlin Orr AAC 480 57 5 9




Novice Barebow

Position Name Club Score Hits 10s Points Awarded
1 Daniil Guryer SAUAC 428 59 8 15
2 Ross McGregor USAC 411 60 4 14
3 Harvey Williams AAC 344 56 4 13
4 Thea Frost HWUAC 331 57 5 12
5 William Anderson DUAC 302 54 1 11
6 Mark Chagoury AUAC 289 52 0 10
7 Anne Grima USAC 282 51 4 9
8 Will Stewart USAC 255 54 5 8
9 Charlie Nortje HWUAC 227 47 2 7
10 Manuel Brauer UWSAC 196 43 1 6
11 Helen Blenkhorn USAC 196 40 1 5
12 Oiartz Guerrero DUAC 187 39 2 4
13 Vir Sjoberg DUAC 161 39 0 3
14  Anas Naanaa AUAC 141 33 0 2
15 Benjamin Bennett AUAC 132 31 1 1
16 Samantha Ita AUAC 121 32 0
17  Jamie Fraser AUAC 86 23 0
18  Emily Zenuwah UWSAC 50 12 0

Novice Recurve

Position Name Club Score Hits 10s Points Awarded
1 Ryan Tung SAUAC 467 60 5 15
2 Angus Huston HWUAC 376 59 7 14
3 Eleanor Walker AUAC 331 59 3 13
4 Arig Haidar DUAC 329 56 3 12
5 Krzystof Bladocha HWUAC 320 55 3 11
6 Joseph MacKinnon USAC 319 51 4 10
7 Jake Thomson AAC 306 50 4 9
8 Annette Song SAUAC 294 52 1 8
9 Lucy Grierson HWUAC 283 51 0 7

10  Lillian Truong DUAC 262 52 1 6
11  JiaYilauTang SAUAC 236 47 0 5
Novice Compound

Position Name Club Score Hits 10s Points Awarded

1 Gordon Bratt EUAC 534 60 7 15




Senior Teams

Team
DUAC

USAC

SAUAC

UWSAC

HWUAC

EUAC

AAC

AUAC

Name
Misha Pavlov
Alex Lai
Racheal Chin
Matthew Sin

Benjamin Hamer
Grant McLellan
Sam Chapman

Euan Grant

Thomas Gymer
Ryan Tung
Icarus Joyard
Kelsey Hunt

Victoria Otterson
Rafail Panagiotidis
Freya Rennie
Erin Ann Dobbin

Charlie Patton
Jennifer - Rose Tennant
Angus Huston
Jayce McDermott

Grace Goh
Tianshu Fang
Christine Grant

Harvey Williams
Isaac Potts
Jake Thomson
Anna Pandel

Sam Topping
Eleanor Walker
Mark Chagoury

Anas Naanaa

Score
554
541
512
502

515
493
490
426

496
467
454
449

501
468
452
388

513
384
376
342

531
465
344

344
327
306
243

451
331
289
141

Total
2109

1924

1866

1809

1615

1340

1220

1212

Points
15

14

13

12

11

10

Compound Teams

Team Name Score Total Points

EUAC Jake Walsh 582 1146 15
XiangKun Kong 564

AAC Ellis White 504 984 14
Caitlin Orr 480

SAUAC Josephine Stewart 576 576 13

AUAC Roman Berger 513 513 12

Novice Teams
Team Name Score Total Points

SAUAC Ryan Tung 467 1189 15
Daniil Guryer 428
Annette Song 294

HWUAC Angus Huston 376 1027 14
Thea Frost 331
Krzystof Bladocha 320

USAC Ross McGregor 411 1012 13
Joseph MacKinnon 319
Anne Grima 282

DUAC Ariq Haidar 329 893 12
William Anderson 302
Lillian Truong 262

AUAC Eleanor Walker 331 761 11
Mark Chagoury 289
Anas Naanaa 141

AAC Harvey Williams 344 650 10
Jake Thomson 306

UWSAC Manuel Brauer 196 246 9
Emily Zenuwah 50

AAC - Abertay Archery Club

AUAC - Aberdeen University Archery Club
EUAC - Edinburgh University Archery Club
DUAC - Dundee University Archery Club

HWUAC - Heriot Watt University Archery Club

NUAC - Napier University Archery Club
SAUAC - St Andrews University Archery Club
Stir - University of Stirling Archery Club

USAC - University of Strathclyde Archery Club

ISAC - University of the West of Scotland Archery Club




Senior Teams

Position = Name LmMm1 LmM2 LmMm3 LM4 LM5 Total
Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score
1 DUAC 14 2144 15 2245 15 1126 15 2227 15 2109 74 9851
2 USAC 15 2195 13 2114 14 1054 14 2099 14 1924 70 9386
3 SAUAC 12 1905 14 2149 12 958 13 2047 13 1866 64 8925
4 UWSAC 11 1864 12 2002 13 974 12 2019 12 1809 60 8668
5 EUAC 13 2116 11 1999 8 742 11 1991 10 1340 53 8188
6 HWUAC 9 1790 9 1983 9 796 10 1969 11 1615 48 8153
8 AUAC 6 921 10 1994 10 817 8 1461 8 1212 42 6405
9 AAC 7 1393 7 1681 7 646 9 1733 9 1220 39 6673
7 NUAC 10 1844 8 1688 11 840 7 1284 0 0 36 5656
10 Stir 8 1429 6 1315 6 624 0 0 0 0 20 3368
Novice Teams
Position = Name LM1 LM2 LM3 LM4 LM5 Total
Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score
1 HWUAC 15 1331 15 1366 15 576 13 1377 14 1027 72 5677
2 SAUAC 11 1029 12 1127 13 519 14 1387 15 1189 65 5251
3 USAC 14 1183 11 1113 14 536 12 1336 13 1012 64 5180
4 AAC 12 1041 13 1172 11 483 10 1202 10 650 56 4548
5 EUAC 13 1131 14 1363 12 497 15 1406 0 0 54 4397
6 DUAC 9 656 9 889 9 292 11 1206 12 893 50 3936
7 AUAC 8 380 8 648 8 255 7 801 11 761 42 2845
8 NUAC 10 984 10 1065 10 316 8 846 0 0 38 3211
9 UWSAC 6 111 6 373 7 167 9 962 9 246 37 1859
10 Stir 7 355 7 394 6 146 0 0 0 0 20 895
Compound Teams
Position = Name LmMm1 LM2 LmMm3 LM4 LM5 Total
Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score
1 EUAC 15 1170 15 1146 15 490 15 1075 15 1146 75 5027
2 AAC 14 1031 14 954 14 374 14 1054 14 984 70 4397
3 AUAC 0 0 12 542 12 263 12 547 12 513 48 1865
4 HWUAC 12 551 13 552 13 288 0 0 0 0 38 1391
5 SAUAC 13 571 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 576 26 1147
6 NUAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 559 0 0 13 559




Senior Barebow

Position Name Club M1 Lm2 Lm3 Lma [ Total
Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score | Top 3 Points|Tie Breaker
1 Rafail Panagiotidis UWSAC 13 501 15 511 11 220 12 482 15 468 43
2 Freya Rennie UWSAC 14 507 9 470 15 259 11 482 12 452 41
|50 christian Heath USAC 12 478 14 502 12 226 14 501 1 417 40 502
4 Icarus Joyard SAUAC 13 498 14 240 13 492 13 454 40 498
5 Jon Kent UWSAC 8 437 12 483 13 239 8 372 33
6 Erin Ann Dobbin UWSAC 7 419 6 431 6 180 15 508 10 388 32
7 Jennifer-Rose Tennant HWUAC 10 459 1 478 3 166 9 384 30
8 Tianshu Fang EUAC 15 514 14 465 29 514/
9 Jayce McDermott HWUAC 11 474 8 200 10 480 7 342 29 480
10  Zoe Wright AUAC 8 464 10 212 8 446 26
11 Nyle Walker DUAC 9 444 7 433 4 166 9 457 25
12 Janine Smithies SAUAC 11 465 9 201 20
13 Isaac Potts AAC 4 415 7 441 6 327 17
14 Sophie Garrett HWUAC 5 406 5 177 4 389 4 275 14 406
15  Dylan Bull-Stevens HWUAC 4 405 7 192 2 338 3 270 14 405
16  Anna Pandel AAC 3 352 5 417 2 163 5 428 2 243 13
17 Sharon Pisani SAUAC 6 414 5 314 11
18  Aidan Dowie USAC 6 432 6 432]
19  Cornelia Svensson UWSAC 2 330 1 160 3 372 1 213 6 372
20 Kieran Morgan DUAC 3 401 3
21 Alina Artikova DUAC 2 308 2 308
22 Aisha Herrera Grau Stir 1 257 1 76 2 257
23 Logan Johnston AUAC 1 180 1
24 Max Eastland NUAC 85 0
Senior Recurve
Position Name Club M1 Lm2 Lm3 Lma [ Total
Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score | Top 3 Points|Tie Breaker
1 Misha Pavlov DUAC 15 573 15 289 14 564 15 554 45
2 Alex Lai DUAC 15 574 14 567 14 287 15 568 14 541 44
|30 Racheal chin DUAC 7 539 13 557 12 279 12 553 10 512 37
4 Benjamin Hamer USAC 11 556 12 554 10 273 9 546 12 515 35
5 Grant McLellan USAC 14 563 8 548 11 277 6 493 33
6 Charlie Patton HWUAC 10 551 11 550 11 513 32
7 Grace Goh EUAC 3 517 13 560 13 531 29
8 Matthew Sin DUAC 10 551 7 548 9 271 8 542 9 502 28
9 Artur Pacut NUAC 13 556 13 284 26
10  Sam Chapman USAC 12 556 6 262 4 513 5 490 23 556
11 Victoria Otterson UWSAC 5 538 4 256 10 547 8 501 23 547
12 Bonnie Yang EUAC 9 547 11 553 20
13 Lucy Coutts SAUAC 9 550 7 270 16 550
14 Rogan Thomson AUAC 8 541 3 533 5 260 16 541
15  Charlotte Morris NUAC 5 534 493 9 271 14 534/
16  Thomas Gymer SAUAC 436 2 521 5 522 7 496 14 521
17 Donny Lin USAC 4 520 510 2 242 7 539 13
18  lJingnan Zhang DUAC 175 6 529 4 489 10
19  Kelsey Hunt SAUAC 497 4 533 216 3 511 2 449 9
20  LilinYu SAUAC 6 545 1 219 7
21  Natasha Homer EUAC 6 538 6
22 Sam Topping AUAC 482 208 0 421 3 451 3 482
23 Lucy Gibbons EUAC 3 245 3
24 Jonah McArthur SAUAC 1 499 512 1 502 335 2 512
25  Fern Blundell Stir 2 511 507 217 2 511
26 Laura Just Fung SAUAC 2 510 2 510
27  Noah Smith AUAC 1 515 1 515
28  Euan Grant USAC 1 426 1
29  Julia Owczarek EUAC 510 0 510]
30  Valeriia Patlakh DUAC 480 0 480
31 Christine Grant EUAC 0 478 0 344 0 478
32 Cameron Smith NUAC 413 420 178 0 438 0 438
33 Raniyah Basheer EUAC 140 356 0 356
34  NehaAli Stir 306 338 105 0 338
35  Jack Davenport HWUAC 323 0 323
36  Eilidh Paterson Stir 208 0 208
37  Angus Bain Stir 156 0
Senior Compound
Position Name Club M1 Lm2 Lm3 Lma [ Total
Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score | Top 3 Points
1 XiangKun Kong EUAC 14 578 15 580 13 564 42
2 Jin Bai EUAC 14 566 15 559 12 545 41
|50 oylan Lankshear HWUAC 12 551 13 552 15 288 40
4 Roman Berger AUAC 12 542 14 263 13 547 11 513 39
5 Ellis White AAC 11 516 11 489 13 244 11 522 10 504 35
6 Caitlin Orr AAC 10 515 10 465 11 130 12 532 9 480 33
7 Jake Walsh EUAC 15 592 15 582 30
8 Josephine Stewart SAUAC 13 571 14 576 27
9  Amadeo Rasul NUAC 14 559 14
10 Alexandra Mohn EUAC 13 244 13

Novice Barebow

Position Name Club M1 Lm2 Lm3 Lma [ Total
Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score |Top 3 Points| Tie Breaker
1 Ross McGregor USAC 15 448 14 476 15 219 15 481 14 411 45
2 Thea Frost HWUAC 14 429 15 480 14 199 9 412 12 331 43
|28 Harvey Williams AAC 13 391 10 298 13 167 8 409 13 344 39
4 Rimantas Vilius Stir 10 355 12 394 10 146 32
5 Daniil Guryer SAUAC 3 103 12 443 15 428 30
6 William Anderson DUAC 7 255 11 413 11 302 29
7 Tatiana Ponce de Leon  EUAC 12 391 13 473 25
8 Alex Nelson EUAC 11 148 13 453 24 453
9 Will Stewart USAC 9 351 7 121 8 255 24 351
10 Mark Chagoury AUAC 5 249 9 137 1 312 10 289 24 312
11 Benji Nixon AAC 5 209 11 323 6 119 4 338 22
12 Patryk Torzecki NUAC 7 314 4 108 10 412 21
13 Manuel Brauer UWSAC 4 245 5 112 6 353 6 196 17 353
14 Nikita Fedorenkovs USAC 6 276 3 242 8 129 17 276
15 Anne Grima USAC 7 381 9 282 16
16 Shiya Min EUAC 14 475 14 475
17 Charlie Nortje HWUAC 4 190 2 215 102 3 323 7 227 14 323
18 Oiartz Guerrero DUAC 8 263 1 101 299 4 187 13
19 Wajdi Jaafar EUAC 12 149 12
20 Yonathan Kaplan AUAC 11 380 11
21 Cameron Simpson USAC 9 267 9
22 Ben Moore EUAC 8 346 8
23 Helen Blenkhorn USAC 2 312 5 196 7
24 Elliot Hipkiss. SAUAC 6 253 6
25 Nana Aisha Abubakar UWSAC 5 344 5
26 Vir Sjéberg DUAC 1 110 257 3 161 4
27 Emily Zenuwah UWSAC 2 111 1 128 55 265 50 3 265
28 Fatema Ismail DUAC 3 130 3 130
29 Anas Naanaa AUAC 2 141 2
30 Benjamin Bennett AUAC 59 45 170 1 132 1
31 Jamie Fraser AUAC 282 86 0 282
32 Samantha Ita AUAC 73 207 121 0 207
33 Lilian Truong DUAC 74 0
34 Hannah Gray DUAC 48 0
Novice Recurve
Position Name Club [ Lm2 Lm3 Lma [ Total
Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score |Top 3 Points| Tie Breaker
1 Ryan Tung SAUAC 14 444 11 428 15 232 15 504 15 467 45
2 Angus Huston HWUAC 13 442 14 456 14 205 11 456 | 14 376 42
|28 Krzysztof Bladocha HWUAC 15 460 12 430 1 172 13 483 1 320 40
4 Jake Thomson AAC 10 384 13 433 12 176 10 455 | 9 306 35
5 Joseph Mackinnon USAC 8 341 4 370 9 150 5 424 10 319 27
6 Aleksandra Piperkova EUAC 12 394 12 478 | 24 478
7 Wei lie Zhou USAC 11 384 7 157 6 431 24 431
8 Jack Stockton DUAC 5 371 4 117 14 494 | 23
9 Lucy Grierson HWUAC 6 330 258 63 8 438 7 283 21
10 Mark-Antony Marini NUAC 5 329 6 372 3 107 7 434 | 18 434
11 Natasha Keir AAC 2 266 9 416 6 140 3 328 18 416
12 Mike Algie NUAC 9 341 7 403 | 16
13 Max Brown EUAC 15 463 15 463
14 Ariq Haidar DUAC 3 269 222 | 12 329 15 269
15 Misa Cerna SAUAC 2 346 8 158 4 404 14
16 Eleanor Walker AUAC 224 | 13 331 13 224
17 Selin Busoni EUAC 13 187 13
18 Hoi Ching Li SAUAC 3 353 9 440 | 12
19 Ruthann Xu EUAC 10 427 10 427,
20 David Choi EUAC 10 161 | 10
21 Ashley Zhang EUAC 8 409 8 409
22 Annette Song SAUAC | 8 294 8
23 John Hamilton SAUAC 7 331 7 331
24 Briauna Grasty NUAC 4 272 1 290 2 101 | 7 290
25 Lilian Truong DUAC 1 257 6 262 7 257
26 Aphelion Elvidge SAUAC 5 129 | 5
27 Jia YiLau Tang SAUAC 5 236 5
28  Aisha Hussain NUAC 259 1 94 1
29 Mohammed Yousif SAUAC 254 0
30 Miranda Andrews AUAC 175 0
Novice Compound
Position Name Club M1 Lm2 Lm3 Lma [ Total
Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score | Top 3 Points
1 Gordon Bratt EUAC 15 458 15 534 30
2 Diane Balota EUAC 14 182 15 516 29
- Bridget Shea EUAC 15 269 15
Novice Longbow
Position Name Club [ Lm2 Lm3 Lma [ Total
Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score | Top 3 Points
1 Sherry Xinrui Chin EUAC 15 305| 15



SSS League Medals

Senior Barebow

1 Rafail Panagiotidis  UWSAC

2 Freya Rennie UWSAC
_Christian Heath USAC
Senior Recurve

1 Misha Pavlov DUAC

2 Alex Lai DUAC
[ 8 Racheal Chin DUAC
Senior Compound

1 XiangKun Kong EUAC

2 Jin Bai EUAC
_ Dylan Lankshear HWUAC
Novice Barebow

1 Ross McGregor USAC

2 Thea Frost HWUAC
_Harvey Williams AAC
Novice Recurve

1 Ryan Tung SAUAC

2 Angus Huston HWUAC
_ Krzysztof Bladocha HWUAC
Novice Compound

1 Gordon Bratt EUAC

2 Diane Balota EUAC

Senior Teams

1 DUAC
2 USAC

3 sauac

Novice Teams

1 HWUAC
2 SAUAC

Compound Teams

1 EUAC
AAC




	Senior
	Novice
	Teams
	Team Standings
	Individual Standings
	Medals

